IP350
3U CompactPCI
ETX Base Board
USER’S  MANUAL
Version 1.0
ii IP350 User’s Manual
Acknowledgments
PS/2 are trademarks of International Business Machines

• One 10/100Mbps RJ45 Connector
• Dual IDE channels
• PS/2 type Keyboard and Mouse Connectors
• DB15 VGA Connector
• LVDS Panel Signal (rear side)
• CF Card Socket for Type I Cards
• COM1 and COM2 Connectors
• 6 PCB Layers
• 160mm x 100mm Board Size
The board has three RJ45 connectors on board. One of them supports the
Ethernet function featured on the ETX module that is used. Another two
connectors support either two 10/100Mbps LAN or two Gigabit LAN on
the baseboard.
The IP350 comes with an extension interface card that sits on top of the
first layer connectors. The card is IP350R which has connectors for
printer port, 3rd and 4th USB connectors, COM1 D-sub connector and
COM2 serial port pin header.
The Compact Flash connector on board is for CompactFlash Type I
memory cards. A Compact Flash memory card is a solid state disk card
with a 50pin connector. The pins provide a connection between the
memory and the Compact Flash drive. Compact Flash cards are designed
with flash technology, a non-volatile storage solution that does not lose
its information once power is removed from the card. The cards contain
no moving parts and are extremely rugged, providing much greater
protection of data than conventional magnetic disk drives.
INTRODUCTION
2 IP350 User’s Manual
Checklist
Your IP350 package should include the items listed below. Damaged or
missing items should be reported to your supplier.
• The IP350 3U CompactPCI Baseboard
• The IP350R Daughter Board
• One CD disk containing the necessary drivers
• Standard /optional cables such as:
• 1 44-pin IDE Ribbon Cable
• 1 COM Port Cable (optional)
• 1 Printer Port Cable (optional)
• 1 PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Cable
• 1 26-pin FDD Flat Cable
INTRODUCTION
                         IP350 User’s Manual 3
Board Dimensions
INTRODUCTION
4 IP350 User’s Manual
This page is intentionally left blank.
INSTALLATIONS
                         IP350 User’s Manual 5
Installations
This section provides information on how to use the jumpers and
connectors on the IP350 in order to set up a workable system. The topics
covered are:
Setting the Jumpers .......................................................................... 6
Connectors on IP350 ..................................................................... 10
INSTALLATIONS
6 IP350 User’s Manual
Setting the Jumpers
Jumpers are used on the IP350 to select various settings and features